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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fw: Clarification letter to DENR MIMAROPA

1 message

Regional Office <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>

Fri, Sep 17, 2021 at 7:58 AM

To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Surveys and Mapping MIMAROPA <smdmimaropa@gmail.com>

Follow up on the land problem query of Divine Adatan (enivid20@yahoo.com). Please for your action

DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office (8888 Focal)
1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila 1000
(02) 405-01-57

Fax (02) 405-03-27; 405-00-46

VOIP#(02) 755-3300 / 755-3330 loc 2700

----- Forwarded Message -
From: DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>

To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>; DENR Region 4B <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>
Cc: Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>; Undersecretary for Solid Waste Management and Local Government
Units Concerns <usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph>; "enivid20@yahoo.com" <enivid20@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, 16 September 2021, 05:19:03 pm GMT+8
Subject: Fwd: Clarification letter to DENR MIMAROPA

September 16, 2021

The Regional Executive Director

DENR Region VB

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

Madam:

Respectfully referred herein letter of even date sent thru email from the Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) bearing Code No. PCC-CAM-

09-09-2021-185, endorsed the email dated September 9, 2021

to the Action Center/Hotline from "divine repe"

<enivid20@yahoo.com> for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules and regulations. Please note that the same concemn

was forwarded to your Office on September 14, 2021.
For immediate attention, please.

MERLINDA R. MANILA

Head, DENR Action Center/Hotline

Asst. Focal Person, Anti-Corruption

Coordinating Task Force, DENR-PACC

Asst. Focal Person, 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline
in concurrent capacity

i

DEMR Action Center/Hotline

Department of Environmentand Matural Resources

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila

Mobile No.: 0917-885-3367 / 0917-868-3367

Hashtag No.: #3367

Landline No.: (02} 8-920-0689 / §-925-8275

Email: denr@8888.gov.ph
aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph
actioncenter@denr.gov.ph

IMPORTANT:
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The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information
contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action
Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action
Center/Hotline accepts no liability for any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception,
corruption or unauthorized access.

---------- Forwarded message --------

From: Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>
Date: Thu, Sep 16, 2021 at 3:03 PM

Subject: Re: Clarification letter to DENR MIMAROPA

To: DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: divine repe <enivid20@yahoo.com>

Sir/Madam:

Respectfully forwarding the email* received through the Presidential Complaint Center (PCC)
email address pcc@malacanang.gov.ph, for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules and regulations on the
matter, seeking intercession relative to issues and concerns which may be best addressed/coordinated by that Office.

A reply direct to the party/ies concerned copy furnished the Center citing PCC Code No., will be highly appreciated.
Expeditious action is requested in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. 11032, otherwise known as the Ease
of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red
Tape Authority. Please be reminded that failure to timely respond to the public’s concern shall be a ground for administrative
sanctions under existing laws and regulations.

Thank you.

PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER
Office of the President of the Philippines

Malacanang Complex
San Miguel, Manila

PCC OFFICE HOURS

8736 8629 /8736 8645 /8736 8621

Monday to Friday (except National Holidays and Work Suspensions)
8:00am to 5:00 pm

* OFFICIAL PCC TRANSMITTAL TO FOLLOW

If you have any questions/comments/queries/suggestions, please email us at pcc@malacanang.gov.ph

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in
error, please notify us immediately by return email and delete the document. The Center is neither liable for the proper and complete transmission of the
information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Center accepts no liability for any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference,

interception, corruption or unauthorized access.

Code No. PCC-CAM-09-09-2021-185
DENR
/jdb

From: "divine repe" <enivid20@yahoo.com>
To: "Presidential Complaint Center, PCC" <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>
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Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 8:43:36 AM
Subject: Fw: Clarification letter to DENR MIMAROPA

Sa kinauukulan,

Isang mapagpalang araw po. Ako po ay humihingi ng tulong Sa inyo upang maaksyunan ng DENR MIMAROPA ang
Aking letter of clarification skanila. Ako po ay nagpadala ng email sa kanila noong April 24, 2021 at nag follow up
noong July 11, 2021 at August 11, 2021. Subalit acknowledgedment receipt lamang ang kanilang reply. Nagpa LBC
nrin po ako ng sulat at ito po narecieve ni ELLY MAABA/ office staff noong August 19,2021. Pero WIa parin reply.
Nka attach po ang picture ng LBC text at aking email sakanila. Narito po ang aking liham sakanila. Sana po ako ay
inyong matulungan, ito po ang aking email at contact: enivid20@yahoo.com/ 09199882370

Ako po si Divine Adatan, kasalukuyang nakatira sa Trece Martires City, Cavite. Ako po ay sumulat sa inyong
tanggapan upang humingi ng klaripikasyon. Ako po ay bumili ng lupa sa EI Nido, Palawan noong 2013, ako po ay
nag pasukat kay Engr. Regina R. Penamora, at naging usapan nmin ay survey sa binili ko kasama ang approval at
ako ay nagbayad ng buo sa napag usapan naming presyo. Ako ay nagsimulang mag follow sakanya noong 2015,
taong 2018 sinabi niyang ito ay ibinigay nia sa isa pang bumili na katabi ng lupa ko,at 2021 wala na daw sakanya
ang kopya ng aking approved plan bagkus pinadalhan na lamang nia ako ng sketch map, ito po ay Naka attached
dito sa aking liham.Ang subdivision plan lot 1194-A-1-B walang survey number na ibinigay. Gusto ko pong i clarify
kung May approved plan ba na ganyan. Sapagkat nais ko na po itong ma i transfer sa aking pangalan, lubhang
matagal na panahon na akong naghintay. Labis na pinaghirapan po ng aking asawa ang perang ipinambili namin sa
lupang iyon.

Ako po ay umaasa ng inyong agarang pagtugon sa aking klaripikasyon. Maraming salamat po.

Begin forwarded message:

On Thursday, September 9, 2021, 8:21 AM, divine repe <enivid20@yahoo.com> wrote:

Begin forwarded message:
On Wednesday, August 11, 2021, 9:46 AM, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph> wrote:
Mam/Sir,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email.

Please be informed that your email was forwarded to the Office of the Regional Executive
Director for their information and appropriate action.

Thank you.

mmmacarandang
PMD/RICTU Staff

On Wed, Aug 11, 2021 at 12:38 AM divine repe <enivid20@yahoo.com> wrote:
Dear sirf ma’am

Good day. Ako po nais mag follow up tungkol sa clarification letter na aking pinadala
noong april 24, 2001 at July 11, 2021. Ako po ay umaasang inyong matugunan ang aking
klaripikasyon.

Maraming salamat po.

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Sunday, July 11, 2021, 11:10 PM, divine repe <enivid20@yahoo.com> wrote:

Dear sir/ma’am
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Good day. Ako po nais mag follow up tungkol sa clarification letter na aking
pinadala noong april 24, 2001. Ako po ay umaasang inyong matugunan ang
aking klaripikasyon.

Maraming salamat po.

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

On Saturday, April 24, 2021, 10:57 PM, divine repe <enivid20@yahoo.com> wrote:

Hon. Ma. Lourdes Ferrer
CESO NV

Regional Executive Director
Mimaropa Region

Isang mapag palang araw po Director Ferrer.

Ako po si Divine Adatan, kasalukuyang nakatira sa
Trece Martires City, Cavite. Ako po ay sumulat sa
inyong tanggapan upang humingi ng klaripikasyon. Ako
po ay bumili ng lupa sa El Nido, Palawan noong 2013,
ako po ay nag pasukat kay Engr. Regina R. Penamora,
at naging usapan nmin ay survey sa binili ko kasama
ang approval at ako ay nagbayad ng buo sa napag
usapan naming presyo. Ako ay nagsimulang mag follow
sakanya noong 2015, taong 2018 sinabi niyang ito ay
ibinigay nia sa isa pang bumili na katabi ng lupa ko,at
2021 wala na daw sakanya ang kopya ng aking
approved plan bagkus pinadalhan na lamang nia ako
ng sketch map, ito po ay Naka attached dito sa aking
liham.Ang subdivision plan lot 1194-A-1-B walang
survey number na ibinigay. Gusto ko pong i clarify kung
May approved plan ba na ganyan. Sapagkat nais ko
na po itong ma i transfer sa aking pangalan, lubhang
matagal na panahon na akong naghintay. Labis na
pinaghirapan po ng aking asawa ang perang ipinambili
namin sa lupang iyon.

Ako po ay umaasa ng inyong agarang pagtugon sa
aking klaripikasyon. Maraming salamat po.

Lubos na gumagalang,

Divine Adatan
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Forward copy furnish to 8888

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA REGION

P: (02) 8248-3367/ 8248-3468

A: DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 L&S, Roxas Blwd., Ermita, Manila 1000
W: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/

E: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

Thu, Aug 10, 2141 PR
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